## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Resolution No. 88 by Senator Mizell

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, change "Louisiana Department of Children and Family Services" to
  "Department of Education"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "relative to" to "to locate and assist"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 9, after "Respond" insert a comma and change "Recovery from" to "Recover
   From"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 12, delete "Louisiana"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 14, before "Human" insert quotation marks and change "for Children of" to
  "of Children for"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 1, line 15, after "Exploitation" insert quotation marks and delete "Louisiana"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 1, line 16, change "530" to "five hundred thirty"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 1, change "Annual Report" to "annual report" and change "500 of the 530"
  to "five hundred of the five hundred thirty"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 2, change "476 of the 530" to "four hundred seventy-six of the five hundred
   thirty"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 2, line 3, after "WHEREAS," insert "the juvenile"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 2, line 4, delete "for juvenile victims"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 2, line 6, change "Louisiana Department of Children and Family Services" to
- 30 "Department of Education"

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 2, line 7, change "relative to locating and contacting" to "to locate and contact"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 2, line 8, change "abuse" to "use disorders" and after "mental health" insert 5 "concerns"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 2, line 11, change "Louisiana Department of Children and Family Services" to
- 8 "Department of Education"